ľ	/01/6\		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) APR 0 2 1999 N	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
व	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼		
0		1010165 iginal documents or copy thereof.	
12	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
J	Hoesch Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Fried. Krupp AG Hoesch-Krupp	
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Altendorfer Strasse 103 45143 Essen, Germany	
j	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	45145 Essen, definally	
	□ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
	Execution Date: June 12, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,029,433	
		Issued: July 9, 1991	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Max Fogiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Internal Address:		
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	Street Address: 61 Ethel Road West	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	04 12/1999 3000160 5003433 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Max Fogiel Way.	Focial 3-30-99	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
L		cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Certificate of Merger

I, the undersigned notary public Ursel Hubmann-Deinert, hereby certify on the basis of the authenticated extracts from the Commercial Register of Essen local court, No. HRB 9633 dated March 10, 1998, and of Dortmund local court, No. HRB 10455 dated March 6, 1998, before me,

1. that under the Merger Agreement dated June 9, 1992,

Hoesch AG, Eberhardstrasse 12, Dortmund, Germany,

was merged by transfer of its entire assets and liabilities (including all rights and obligations) with

Fried. Krupp AG, Altendorfer Strasse 103, Essen 1, Germany.

This merger was entered in the Commerial Register on December 8, 1992.

2. Furthermore, I certify hat by resolution of the shareholders' meeting dated June 12, 1992, Fried Krupp AG was renamed

Fried. Krupp AG Hoesch-Krupp,

and that with the introduction of the new postal code on July 1, 1993 the address of this company changed from Essen 1 to 45143 Essen, and from that day to this, the address of this company has been

Altendorfer Strasse 103, 45143 Essen, Germany.

UBMAN

Essen, 16-02-1999

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

Hubmann-Deinert
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0824